

City of Santa Rosa

Legislation Details

File #:	23-017BPU	Version: 1	Name:	Los Alamos Trunk Sewer Replace	ment Segment 1
Туре:	BPU- Consent		Status:	Agenda Ready	
File created:	5/8/2023		In control:	Board of Public Utilities	
On agenda:	5/18/2023		Final action:		
Title:	MOTION - PROJECT WORK ORDER NO. A010139-2016-28 APPROVAL - CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT AND INSPECTION SERVICES FOR THE LOS ALAMOS TRUNK SEWER REPLACEMENT SEGMENT 1 (STREAMSIDE DR TO ELAINE DR) PROJECT, CONTRACT NO. C01903 RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended by the Transportation and Public Works Department and the Water Department that the Board of Public Utilities, by motion, approve Project Work Order No. A010139-2016-28 under the Master Professional Services Agreement with Coastland Civil Engineering of Santa Rosa, California, to provide professional Construction Management and Inspection Services for the Los Alamos Trunk Sewer Replacement Segment 1 (Streamside Dr to Elaine Dr) project, Contract No. C01903, in the amount not to exceed \$970,827.00.				
Sponsors:	Water, Board of Public Utilities				
Indexes:	Not a Project				
Code sections:	15378 - Not a Project				
Attachments:	1. Staff Report, 2. Attachment 1 - Project Work Order Agreement				
Date	Ver. Action By		Acti	on	Result